

Extension – Clark County 517 Court Street, Room 104 Neillsville, WI 54456

Phone: 715-743-5121 Fax: 715-743-5129 Dial 711 for Wisconsin Relay http://clark.uwex.edu/

Clark County 4-H Welcomes You!

4-H comes alive through youth and parent participation in numerous activities based upon your own interests. Youth and parents find lifelong friends around similar topics of interests, hobbies, or the adventure to learn new things. Positive 4-H experiences are created through building relationships, trying new things, and being able to laugh at yourself and with each other.

In this folder, you will find information regarding:

- Enrolling in 4-HOnline as a new family
- List of Clark County 4-H Clubs
- Project Guide (various activities your family can participate in)
- A Journey Through Your First Year (what you can be semi-prepared for)
- Members Guide to Completing a Recordbook

"The CloverLeaf" is Clark County's monthly 4-H newsletter. The newsletter is your most valuable tool for up-to-date information about 4-H programs, activities, and workshops at the club, county, district, and state levels. You will not receive a 4-H newsletter until your online enrollment is complete. The newsletter is mailed unless you contact us to have it emailed. We use the email address that you enroll with in the 4-HOnline program.

All adult leaders must complete a Volunteer Orientation program, which includes a Justice Department background check. The safety of our 4-H youth is our primary concern. 4-H is a national organization with a history of developing character, competence, confidence, caring, community contributions, and connections to something bigger. Through active participation in your local club, county programs, and state activities these skills will develop.

We are here to serve you.

Sincerely,

Michael Rusin
4-H Youth Development Educator
Clark County
michael.rusin@wisc.edu
715-743-5121